LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 143

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 68, 96, 97, 98

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 22, 25, 56, 107, 149, 153, 173, 192, 211, 218, 221, 255,
257, 260, 271, 272

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 841  ASUB HB 844  ASUB
HB 842  ASUB HB 845 ASUB
HB 843 ASUB

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 30 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 109 H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB 60 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 264  ACRJ-FAV W/AMD
SB 68 H&W-FAV WO/AMD
20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 5/21/2015.
HB 1

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 90
HCR 29, 54, 77, 82, 117

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015

SCR 59
SCR 47
SCR 14, 16, 21, 29, 42

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015
HB 166, 167, 171, 180

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015

HB 198, 287, 306, 342, 400, 446, 455, 457, 734, 784, 837
HB 61, 84
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Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2015

HB 91, 151, 274, 391, 412, 449, 496, 501, 670, 682
HB 137, 320, 333, 368, 648, 653, 718, 839
HB 283, 289, 373, 436, 746, 840

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015
SB 4, 6, 7, 67, 71, 151, 159, 161, 213, 215, 220

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 59, 144, 154

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015
HB 142

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015

HB 69, 359
HB 579, 786
HB 316, 317, 318, 354, 737, 766, 773

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2015
HB 66, 152, 165, 258, 319, 685, 711

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 797, 820

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 7, 9, 14, 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 29, 45, 110, 160, 168, 272, 276, 315, 326, 353, 383,
426, 466, 478, 506, 509, 510, 531, 532, 536, 565, 628,
719, 720, 768, 775, 777, 817
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSFINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. SCR59 BUFFINGTON

2. SCR47 ERDEY

3. SCR14 MORRISH

4. SCR16 MILLS

5. SCR21 BROOME

6. SCR29 MORRELL

7. SCR42 F.THOMPSON

HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Recognizes and
supports opportunities for civil discourse and
discussion of the Nine Simple Rules.

TRAFFIC Requests public agencies to require its
first responders to participate in the traffic incident
management process and training program.

CHILDREN Continues and provides for the Task
Force on the Prevention of Sexua Abuse of
Children until 2017.

LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Directsthe
Louisiana State Law Institute to establish a
working group to study laws relative to marijuana
and make recommendations to protect public
safety, hold offenders accountable, and control
costs to the criminal justice system.

HEALTH CARE Requests the Capital Area
Human Services District develop acrisis
stabilization unit for the Capital Region.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Extendsthe Capital
Punishment Fiscal Impact Commission study and
reporting deadline until January 1, 2018.

HEALTH SERVICES Authorizes and directs the
L ouisiana Emergency Response Network (LERN)
to organize and facilitate a working group of
healthcare providers who deal with victims of
traumato develop recommendations for aLevel 111
Trauma Center in Northeast Louisiana.

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [4 itemg]

1. HB166 BOUIE

2. HB167 BURFORD

3. HB171 JEFFERSON

4. HB180 BOUIE

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the return of
schools from the Recovery School District to the
transferring local school system

HUNTING Allows year-round night hunting of
hogs on private property

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Providesrelative
to performance agreements between the Board of
Regents and certain public historically black
colleges and universities

PUBLIC FACILITIES Prohibits the construction
of schools on former waste sites

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 items]

1. SB4 ALARIO

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Names the new bridge
across Caminada Passto Grand ISseon LA 1in
Jefferson Parish the "Andy Vaence Memorial
Bridge'. (8/1/15)



2. SB6

3. SB7

4. SB67

5. SB71

6. SB151

7. SB159

8. SB161

9. SB213

10. SB215

11. SB220

PERRY

E.GUILLORY

WHITE

ERDEY

CORTEZ

HEITMEIER

CHABERT

WALSWORTH

WALSWORTH

CHABERT

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Names US Highway 167
between the southern corporate limits of the
village of Maurice and the northern corporate
limits of the city of Abbevillein Vermilion Parish
the "Deputy Allen Bares, Jr. Memorial Parkway".
(8/1/15)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates the intersection
of LA Hwy 182 and LA Hwy 358 in Opelousas as
the"St. Landry Parish Memoria Intersection” and
designatesthe US 190 bridge in Krotz Springs as
the "Sal and Frank Diesi Bridge". (8/1/15)

MOTOR VEHICLES Provideslicensing
exception to law enforcement officers operating
certain law enforcement vehicles. (gov sig)

PARISHES Provides for information of any
negative and positive impact on surrounding
parishes to be included in applications for funding
of any flood-control projects. (8/1/15)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Provides for payments,
filing of sworn statements of amount due, and
cancellation of statements of claim or privilege on
DOTD contracts. (gov sig)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Authorizes design-build
contracts for new ferries on the Mississippi River
and bridges that replace tunnels. (gov sig)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides
relative to the office of multimodal commerce
within the Department of Transportation and
Development. (see Act)

MOTOR VEHICLES Creates the "Eagle Scouts’,
the "Louisiana Licensed Professional
Geoscientist", and the "Society of St. Vincent de
Paul of Louisiana’ prestige license plates. (8/1/15)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Names the dam and
spillway at Bayou D'Arbonne Lake. (8/1/15)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides relative to the
Bayou Lafourche Fresh Water District. (gov sig)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB142

AWILLIAMS

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the use of
certain summary proceedingsin small claims court



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB198

HB287

HB306

HB342

HB400

HB446

HB455

HB457

HB734

HB784

HB837

HB61

HB84

ST.GERMAIN

REYNOLDS

JACKSON

GISCLAIR

SCHEXNAYDER

MIGUEZ

THIBAUT

TALBOT

SEABAUGH

DOVE

PRICE

CARMODY

MILLER

FISHING/CRABS Increases fees for participation
in the commercial crab fishery

TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS Providesrdative
to textbooks and other instructional materials

HUNTING/LICENSES Provides that a hunting
license is not required when hunting outlaw
guadrupeds

STUDENT S Provides relative to vaccinations
required prior to enrolling in an educational
institution

CONSERVATION/COMMISSR Authorizesthe
commissioner of conservation to regulate liquified
natural gas facilitiesin the state

CURRICULA Authorizes firearm accident
prevention and safety instruction for elementary
school students

WATERWAY S/L AKES Provides with respect to
the boundaries of False River

SCHOOL S Provides relative to school
membership in associations that prescribe
eligibility to participate in athletics

CHILD DAY CARE Provides with respect to
registration and regulation of certain child day care
providers

CONSERVATION/OFFICE Providesfor certain
fees collected by the office of conservation

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides with respect to
expungement

STUDENT/TUITION (Constitutional
Amendment) Exempts public postsecondary
education tuition and fees from requirements for
imposing anew or increasing an existing fee and
provides relative to the authority to set tuition and
fees

TAX/SALES & USE Providesrelative to the
definition of "sales of services" for purposes of
sales and use tax

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [11 itemg]

1.

2.

HB69

HB359

JAMES

W.BISHOP

COURTS/CITY Provides for the collection of
additional court costs in Baton Rouge City Court
to fund technology enhancements

SEX EDUCATION Requires public school
governing authorities in Orleans Parish to offer sex
education instruction to studentsin certain grades



10.

11.

HB579

HB786

HB316

HB317

HB318

HB354

HB737

HB766

HB773

GAROFALO

LEGER

PONTI

PONTI

PONTI

PONTI

ORTEGO

ADAMS

LEGER

FISHING/OY STERS Increases |ease rentdl rates
for oysters leases

PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Increases and
provides for inspection and supervision fees

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to licensing fees for money transmitters

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to licensing fees for lenders licensed to make
consumer loans

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to licensing fees for pawnbrokers

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to licensing fees for mortgage lenders, mortgage
brokers, mortgage servicers, and mortgage
originators

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
ownership of recording devicesin motor vehicles

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Providesrelative
to the operations of public colleges and
universities and exemptions from specified
regulations

ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT Provides
relative to fees assessed by the Department of
Economic Development



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [24 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB91

HB151

HB274

HB391

HB412

HB449

HB496

HB501

HB670

HB682

HB137

HB320

HB333

HB368

HB648

SEABAUGH

S.BISHOP

FOIL

LEOPOLD

JAY MORRIS

ROBIDEAUX

WILLMOTT

ROBIDEAUX

BILLIOT

KLECKLEY

HAVARD

WOODRUFF

W.BISHOP

BADON

SCHRODER

TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individua
income tax checkoff for The American Rose
Society

STATE DEPARTMENT Providesrelativeto the
sale of maps and the conduct of certain elections
by secretary of state and to dedicate the revenues
received for such services

TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individua
income tax checkoff for the U.S.S. KIDD

AGRICULTURE/FOREST COMR Provides
relative to the forestry commission's authority to
determine the market value of certain items

FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Dedicates the avails of the existing one percent
state sales and use taxes for the support of public
elementary through post-secondary education

TAX/TAXATION Provides relative to calculation
of the L ouisiana apportionment percent and
taxable capital for manufacturers of certain aircraft

PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to certain
prescriptive periods applicable to the reinscription
of mortgages

TAX/TAXATION Provides for a state and locd
sales and use tax exemption for certain aircraft
manufactured in Louisiana

TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individual
income tax checkoff for The Extra Mile, Southeast
La and other regiona The ExtraMile
organizations

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Establishes
guidelines for the valuation of affordable rental
housing for purposes of ad valorem property tax

PRIVATIZATION Creates the Privatization
Review Act

STUDENT S Provides relative to dropout
prevention and recovery

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides
exceptions in the GRAD Act relative to remedial
education course offerings by certain public
universities

FAMILY VIOLENCE Establishesfamily justice
centersto assist victims of certain offenses

EDUCATION Providesrelative to access by
parents and teachers to assessments administered
to students



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

HB653

HB718

HB839

HB283

HB289

HB373

HB436

HB746

HB840

M.JOHNSON

SCHRODER

MIGUEZ

LEOPOLD

GISCLAIR

GEYMANN

R.JOHNSON

MIGUEZ

STOKES

SCHOOL S Provides relative to exemptions from
the requirements for school instructional time
under certain circumstances

STUDENT S Provides relative to the collection
and sharing of certain student information

LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides alimitation of
liability for certain facilities operated by nonprofit
youth organizations

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES DEP Authorizes
advertisements on Department of Wildlife and
Fisheries property

HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides
rel ative to the collection of certain evidence from
victims of rape offenses

STUDENT/STANDARDS Provides for the
implementation of state content standards for
public school students subject to legidative
approval

INSURANCE/HEAL TH Provides for insurance
reimbursement of certain provider fees paid by
pharmacies

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides for
the waste tire program in the Department of
Environmental Quality

INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD Provides
procedures and requirements for obtaining consent
of the legislature for certain acts of the board

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

HB66

HB152

HB165

HB258

HB319

HB685
HB711

CARMODY

BROADWATER

ANDERS

THIERRY

SIMON

SIMON
S.BISHOP

STUDENT/TUITION Provides for setting tuition
and fees at public postsecondary education
institutions

STUDENT/TUITION Providesrelative to
mandatory fees charged to students at public
postsecondary education institutions

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to
fees collected by the Louisiana State Board of
Medical Examiners

COURTS/COURT COST S Authorizes the
collection of bench warrant feesin the 27th
Judicial District Court

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
the dispensing of interchangeable biological
products

INSURANCE Providesrelative to foreign insurers

COSMETOLOGY Providesrelativeto the
Louisiana Cosmetology Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1 FANNIN APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2015-2016



DATE: May 14, 2015
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 1:04 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 14, 2015
TIME: 1:04 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB841 Lopinto
HB842 Moreno
HB843  Hazel
HB844  Thierry
HB845 Hunter

MORNING HOUR 17

ASUB
ASUB
ASUB
ASUB
ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB30 Kostelka

SB60 Kostelka

SB68 Buffington
SB109  Johns

SB264  Dorsey-Colomb

ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV W/AMD



