# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

#### **MORNING HOUR**

MORNING HOUR					
1. Roll Call					
2. Prayer					
3. Pledge of Allegiance					
4. Reading of Journal					
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications					
6. Introduction of Resolutions					
7. Introduction of Bills					
8. Senate Bills on First Reading					
9. Reports of Committees					
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 143					
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 68, 96, 97, 98					
<b>13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee</b> SB 22, 25, 56, 107, 149, 153, 173,	192,	211	210	224	255
SB 22, 25, 56, 107, 149, 153, 173, 257, 260, 271, 272	192,	211,	218,	221,	255,
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee	044	4 01 15			
HB       841       ASUB       HB         HB       842       ASUB       HB         HB       843       ASUB	844 845	ASUE ASUE			
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislati	ve Bure	au			
SB 30 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB SB 60 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB SB 68 H&W-FAV WO/AMD	109 264		-W/ AMI I-FAV V	) WO/A V/AMD	MD
20. Special Orders					
Special Order No. 1 for 5/21/2015.					
HB 1					
REGULAR ORDER OF THI	DAY				
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration					
Not yet scheduled for floor debate					
HCR 90 HCR 29, 54, 77, 82, 117					
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration					
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015					
SCR 59 SCR 47					
SCR 14, 16, 21, 29, 42					
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage					
<b>Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015</b> HB 166, 167, 171, 180					
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015					
HB 198, 287, 306, 342, 400, 446, 455,	457,	734,	784,	837	
HB 61, 84					

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2015										
HB	91,	151,	274,	391,	412,	449,	496,	501,	670,	682
HB HB	137, 283,	320, 289,	333, 373,	368, 436,	648, 746,	653, 840	718,	839		
Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage										
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015										
SB	4,	6,	7,	67,	71,	151,	159,	161,	213,	215,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate										

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

220

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

144,

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015

59,

HB 142

6.

SB

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015

HB 69, 359 HB 579, 786

HB 316, 317, 318, 354, 737, 766, 773

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2015

HB 66, 152, 165, 258, 319, 685, 711

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

#### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 797, 820

#### **Regular Order**

#### 1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 7, 9, 14, 15

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	29,	45,	110,	160,	168,	272,	276,	315,	326,	353,	383,	418,
	426,	466,	478,	506,	509,	510,	531,	532,	536,	565,	628,	704,
	719,	720,	768,	775,	777,	817						

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015**

#### **SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION -** [7 items]

1. <b>SCR59</b>	BUFFINGTON	<b>HUMAN DEVELOPMENT</b> Recognizes and supports opportunities for civil discourse and discussion of the Nine Simple Rules.
2. <b>SCR47</b>	ERDEY	<b>TRAFFIC</b> Requests public agencies to require its first responders to participate in the traffic incident management process and training program.
3. <b>SCR14</b>	MORRISH	<b>CHILDREN</b> Continues and provides for the Task Force on the Prevention of Sexual Abuse of Children until 2017.
4. SCR16	MILLS	LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Directs the Louisiana State Law Institute to establish a working group to study laws relative to marijuana and make recommendations to protect public safety, hold offenders accountable, and control costs to the criminal justice system.
5. SCR21	BROOME	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Requests the Capital Area Human Services District develop a crisis stabilization unit for the Capital Region.
6. SCR29	MORRELL	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE</b> Extends the Capital Punishment Fiscal Impact Commission study and reporting deadline until January 1, 2018.
7. SCR42	F.THOMPSON	HEALTH SERVICES Authorizes and directs the Louisiana Emergency Response Network (LERN) to organize and facilitate a working group of healthcare providers who deal with victims of trauma to develop recommendations for a Level III Trauma Center in Northeast Louisiana.

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [4 items]

1. <b>HB166</b>	BOUIE	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to the return of schools from the Recovery School District to the transferring local school system
2. <b>HB167</b>	BURFORD	<b>HUNTING</b> Allows year-round night hunting of hogs on private property
3. <b>HB171</b>	JEFFERSON	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides relative to performance agreements between the Board of Regents and certain public historically black colleges and universities
4. <b>HB180</b>	BOUIE	<b>PUBLIC FACILITIES</b> Prohibits the construction of schools on former waste sites

#### **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [11 items]

1. <b>SB4</b>	<b>ALARIO</b>	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Names the new bridge
		across Caminada Pass to Grand Isle on LA 1 in
		Jefferson Parish the "Andy Valence Memorial
		Bridge". (8/1/15)

2.	SB6	PERRY	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Names US Highway 167 between the southern corporate limits of the village of Maurice and the northern corporate limits of the city of Abbeville in Vermilion Parish the "Deputy Allen Bares, Jr. Memorial Parkway". (8/1/15)
3.	SB7	E.GUILLORY	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Designates the intersection of LA Hwy 182 and LA Hwy 358 in Opelousas as the "St. Landry Parish Memorial Intersection" and designates the US 190 bridge in Krotz Springs as the "Sal and Frank Diesi Bridge". (8/1/15)
4.	SB67	WHITE	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides licensing exception to law enforcement officers operating certain law enforcement vehicles. (gov sig)
5.	SB71	ERDEY	<b>PARISHES</b> Provides for information of any negative and positive impact on surrounding parishes to be included in applications for funding of any flood-control projects. (8/1/15)
6.	SB151	CORTEZ	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACTS</b> Provides for payments, filing of sworn statements of amount due, and cancellation of statements of claim or privilege on DOTD contracts. (gov sig)
7.	SB159	HEITMEIER	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACTS</b> Authorizes design-build contracts for new ferries on the Mississippi River and bridges that replace tunnels. (gov sig)
8.	SB161	CHABERT	<b>TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT</b> Provides relative to the office of multimodal commerce within the Department of Transportation and Development. (see Act)
9.	SB213	WALSWORTH	MOTOR VEHICLES Creates the "Eagle Scouts", the "Louisiana Licensed Professional Geoscientist", and the "Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Louisiana" prestige license plates. (8/1/15)
10.	SB215	WALSWORTH	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Names the dam and spillway at Bayou D'Arbonne Lake. (8/1/15)
11.	SB220	CHABERT	<b>SPECIAL DISTRICTS</b> Provides relative to the Bayou Lafourche Fresh Water District. (gov sig)

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB142 A.WILLIAMS CIVIL/PROCEDURE** Authorizes the use of certain summary proceedings in small claims court

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2015**

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [13 items]

1.	HB198	ST.GERMAIN	<b>FISHING/CRABS</b> Increases fees for participation in the commercial crab fishery
2.	HB287	REYNOLDS	<b>TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS</b> Provides relative to textbooks and other instructional materials
3.	HB306	JACKSON	<b>HUNTING/LICENSES</b> Provides that a hunting license is not required when hunting outlaw quadrupeds
4.	HB342	GISCLAIR	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to vaccinations required prior to enrolling in an educational institution
5.	HB400	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>CONSERVATION/COMMISSR</b> Authorizes the commissioner of conservation to regulate liquified natural gas facilities in the state
6.	HB446	MIGUEZ	<b>CURRICULA</b> Authorizes firearm accident prevention and safety instruction for elementary school students
7.	HB455	THIBAUT	<b>WATERWAYS/LAKES</b> Provides with respect to the boundaries of False River
8.	HB457	TALBOT	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to school membership in associations that prescribe eligibility to participate in athletics
9.	HB734	SEABAUGH	<b>CHILD DAY CARE</b> Provides with respect to registration and regulation of certain child day care providers
10.	HB784	DOVE	<b>CONSERVATION/OFFICE</b> Provides for certain fees collected by the office of conservation
11.	HB837	PRICE	<b>CRIMINAL/RECORDS</b> Provides with respect to expungement
12.	HB61	CARMODY	STUDENT/TUITION (Constitutional Amendment) Exempts public postsecondary education tuition and fees from requirements for imposing a new or increasing an existing fee and provides relative to the authority to set tuition and fees
13.	HB84	MILLER	<b>TAX/SALES &amp; USE</b> Provides relative to the definition of "sales of services" for purposes of sales and use tax

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [11 items]

1. <b>HB69</b>	JAMES	COURTS/CITY Provides for the collection of additional court costs in Baton Rouge City Court to fund technology enhancements
2. <b>HB359</b>	W.BISHOP	<b>SEX EDUCATION</b> Requires public school governing authorities in Orleans Parish to offer sex education instruction to students in certain grades

3.	HB579	GAROFALO	<b>FISHING/OYSTERS</b> Increases lease rental rates for oysters leases
4.	HB786	LEGER	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE COMN</b> Increases and provides for inspection and supervision fees
5.	HB316	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for money transmitters
6.	HB317	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for lenders licensed to make consumer loans
7.	HB318	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for pawnbrokers
8.	HB354	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for mortgage lenders, mortgage brokers, mortgage servicers, and mortgage originators
9.	НВ737	ORTEGO	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to the ownership of recording devices in motor vehicles
10.	HB766	ADAMS	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides relative to the operations of public colleges and universities and exemptions from specified regulations
11.	НВ773	LEGER	<b>ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT</b> Provides relative to fees assessed by the Department of Economic Development

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2015

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [24 items]

1.	HB91	SEABAUGH	<b>TAX/INCOME TAX</b> Creates an individual income tax checkoff for The American Rose Society
2.	HB151	S.BISHOP	<b>STATE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to the sale of maps and the conduct of certain elections by secretary of state and to dedicate the revenues received for such services
3.	HB274	FOIL	<b>TAX/INCOME TAX</b> Creates an individual income tax checkoff for the U.S.S. KIDD
4.	HB391	LEOPOLD	AGRICULTURE/FOREST COMR Provides relative to the forestry commission's authority to determine the market value of certain items
5.	HB412	JAY MORRIS	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Dedicates the avails of the existing one percent state sales and use taxes for the support of public elementary through post-secondary education
6.	HB449	ROBIDEAUX	<b>TAX/TAXATION</b> Provides relative to calculation of the Louisiana apportionment percent and taxable capital for manufacturers of certain aircraft
7.	НВ496	WILLMOTT	<b>PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to certain prescriptive periods applicable to the reinscription of mortgages
8.	HB501	ROBIDEAUX	<b>TAX/TAXATION</b> Provides for a state and local sales and use tax exemption for certain aircraft manufactured in Louisiana
9.	HB670	BILLIOT	<b>TAX/INCOME TAX</b> Creates an individual income tax checkoff for The Extra Mile, Southeast La. and other regional The Extra Mile organizations
10.	HB682	KLECKLEY	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Establishes guidelines for the valuation of affordable rental housing for purposes of ad valorem property tax
11.	HB137	HAVARD	<b>PRIVATIZATION</b> Creates the Privatization Review Act
12.	HB320	WOODRUFF	STUDENTS Provides relative to dropout prevention and recovery
13.	НВ333	W.BISHOP	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides exceptions in the GRAD Act relative to remedial education course offerings by certain public universities
14.	HB368	BADON	<b>FAMILY VIOLENCE</b> Establishes family justice centers to assist victims of certain offenses
15.	HB648	SCHRODER	<b>EDUCATION</b> Provides relative to access by parents and teachers to assessments administered to students

16.	НВ653	M.JOHNSON	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to exemptions from the requirements for school instructional time under certain circumstances
17.	HB718	SCHRODER	STUDENTS Provides relative to the collection and sharing of certain student information
18.	HB839	MIGUEZ	<b>LIABILITY/CIVIL</b> Provides a limitation of liability for certain facilities operated by nonprofit youth organizations
19.	HB283	LEOPOLD	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES DEP Authorizes advertisements on Department of Wildlife and Fisheries property
20.	HB289	GISCLAIR	<b>HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT</b> Provides relative to the collection of certain evidence from victims of rape offenses
21.	HB373	GEYMANN	STUDENT/STANDARDS Provides for the implementation of state content standards for public school students subject to legislative approval
22.	HB436	R.JOHNSON	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides for insurance reimbursement of certain provider fees paid by pharmacies
23.	HB746	MIGUEZ	<b>ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES</b> Provides for the waste tire program in the Department of Environmental Quality
24.	HB840	STOKES	<b>INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD</b> Provides procedures and requirements for obtaining consent of the legislature for certain acts of the board
но	USE BILLS (	ON FINAL PASSAGE	C - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]
1.	HB66	CARMODY	<b>STUDENT/TUITION</b> Provides for setting tuition and fees at public postsecondary education institutions
2.	HB152	BROADWATER	STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to mandatory fees charged to students at public postsecondary education institutions
3.	HB165	ANDERS	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Provides relative to fees collected by the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners
4.	HB258	THIERRY	COURTS/COURT COSTS Authorizes the collection of bench warrant fees in the 27th Judicial District Court
5.	HB319	SIMON	<b>DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to the dispensing of interchangeable biological products

products

**INSURANCE** Provides relative to foreign insurers

**COSMETOLOGY** Provides relative to the

Louisiana Cosmetology Act

6. **HB685** 

7. **HB711** 

**SIMON** 

**S.BISHOP** 

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015**

**SPECIAL ORDERS -** [1 items]

1. **HB1 FANNIN** 

**APPROPRIATIONS** Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 14, 2015 TIME: 1:04 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 14, 2015
TIME: 1:04 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB841	Lopinto	ASUB
HB842	Moreno	ASUB
HB843	Hazel	ASUB
HB844	Thierry	ASUB
HB845	Hunter	ASUB

# **MORNING HOUR 17**

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB30	Kostelka	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB60	Kostelka	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB68	Buffington	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB109	Johns	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB264	Dorsey-Colomb	ACRJ-FAV W/AMD